MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 31, 2019

TO: **X*¥ORIGINAL****
CITY CLERK

FROM: Shelby Dolan

Procurement Management Department
SUBJECT:  Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20180029 Amendment #1
CONTRACT TITLE: Supply Magnesium Hydroxide & Equipment Services

VENDOR NAME: Premier Magnesia, LLC
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1275 Drummers Lane, Suite 102
CITY & STATE: Wayne, PA, 19087

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: December 11, 2017

7g)- PREMIER MAGNESIA, LLC, PURCHASE MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE AND
EQUIPMENT SERVICES, #20180029, $400,000, NEW CONTINUING CONTRACT,
UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records.



Contract #20180029 Amendment # 1

Contract #20180029 Amendment #_1 Date:_ &/ 24/14

Contract Title: Supply Magnesium Hydroxide & Equipment Services at Various Lift Stations

Contractor's Name: Premier Magnesia, 1L.L.C

Current Expiration: Continuing Contract

Original Contract Amount: $2.660 per gallon
Amendment Amount: $0.093- 3.5% increase
New Contract Amount: $2.753 per gallon

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement #20180029 between

Premier Magnesia, LLC dated December 15, 2017 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and
made a part of that Contract/Agreement.

1. The following increase will become effective as of June 01, 2019.

Previous Unit Revised Unit Price
Description Price 3.5% Increase
Magnesium Hydroxide and Equipment
Services (Thiogard) 2.660/gallon 2.753/gallon

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

(balance of page intentionally left blank)

CONTRACT #20180029 Contract Amendment #1
Page 1 of 2

C:\Users\chgehret\AppData\Local\Microsoft\wWindows\INetCache\Content. Outlook\U8316Q93120180029-06 (002).doc




LN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written. '

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE/ FLORIDA PREMIER MAGNESIA, LLC

//// 7 Z ?/A/’ﬁ'\ By: /de@‘%

., y ’ 7
A ?{ ﬁ/m{ffaﬁ{g K‘g/ent — Authorized Representative
/

State of: [ennsul ' County of:__ V| mnt comes E:

Before me personally appeared: Cha)/ leg Gd/lf -Z/f‘

(please print)

Personally known X
or Produced Identification:
(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

and before me that nt executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this_ 2] day of M&l/{{(j ,2019.
QMMZXA/ M 14 ,@f/\ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
No ary lgthule JENNIFER M NELSON

Notary Public

‘ NTGOMERY CNTY
| CONSHOHOCKEN BORO, M0
Notary Public-State ofﬂﬁmll_‘_WAMAL, at Large WEST A e

My Commission Expires Ch/U/LL (O 5 2019

(seal)

CONTRACT #20180029 Contract Amendment #1
Page 2 of 2

C:\Users\chgehret\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\U8316Q93120180029-06 (002).doc



