DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

February 15, 2022

**xkOQRIGINAL***
CITY CLERK

Jason Bezak, CPPB, NIGP-CPP
Procurement Management Department

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20180029 Amendment #2

CONTRACT TITLE: Supply Magnesium Hydroxide & Equipment Services
VENDOR NAME: Premier Magnesia, LLC

VENDOR ADDRESS: 1275 Drummers Lane, Suite 102

CITY & STATE: Wayne, PA, 19087

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: 02/14/2022

7g)- PREMIER MAGNESIA, LLC, PURCHASE MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE AND
EQUIPMENT SERVICES, #20180029, $400,000, NEW CONTINUING CONTRACT,
UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT, PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT

Amendment #2 amends the price to $3.11/gallon.

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records.



Contract #20180029 Amendment # 2

Contract #20180029 Amendment #_2 Date; __ February 15, 2022

Contract Title: Supply Magnesium Hydroxide & Equipment Services at Various Lift Stations

Contractor's Name: Premier Magnesia, LLC

Current Expiration: Continuing Contract

Original Contract Amount: $2.660 per gallon
Amendment #1 Amount: $2.753 per gallon
Amendment #2 Amount: Increase to $3.11
New Contract Amount: $3.11

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement #20180029 between Premier
Magnesia, LLC dated December 15, 2017 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hereby incorporated and made a part of that
Contract/Agreement.

1. The following increase will become effective as of January 25, 2022.

Description Revised Unit Price 13.1 % Increase
Magnesium Hydroxide and Equipment
Services (Thiogard) 3.11/gallon

2. All other terms and conditions of the original contract and/or Addenda apply.

(balance of page intentionally left blank)

CONTRACT #20180029 Contract Amendment #2
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and vear first above wntten

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLORIDA PREMIER MAGNESIA, LLC

By (,Qx_tg 4&4&” Sad

D By‘%ﬂh&égm/j
City Purchasing Agent Authdrzed Representative

State of_[Pcan seluani e County of_Mentgpmere),
Before me personally appeared: Yoha Geheels

{nlanan nrn

#\
\MIvUvL iy

Personally known ~
or Produced ldentification:
(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoina instrument. and acknowledaed to and before

methat___h « executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

(she)
WITNESS ;n,y hand and official seal, this _7 _dayof___ 3 , 2022,

g is :
NAtam: CiAanAatiirn
. '\"\‘" Ulul LLS R TR
Commonwea th of Pennsylvania - ”:":;:“

i M GEHRET 1l - Notary Pu

Notary Public-State of Pu“.? lvome e\ at Large CHARLES W GEMRET 11 0
My Commission Expires A.;qs‘ll ‘lgu
i i Kumber 1
My Commission Expires ___<6///2 > ) Commission Num
{seal)
CONTRACT 720180029 Contract Amendment #2
Page 2 ot 2




